 ADP1829 Reference Design
Preliminary Technical Data FCDC 00062
Rev. 1
Reference designs are as supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express,
implied, or statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patents or other intellectual property by application or use of
reference designs. Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and

Preliminary Technical Data FCDC 00062
Rev. 1 | Page 5 of 10
Figure 3. Calculated efficiency of 3.8V output
Figure 4. Calculated efficiency of 5.4V output
Preliminary Technical Data FCDC 00062
Rev. 1 | Page 6 of 10
SCHEMATIC
Figure 5. ADP1829 Reference Design  Schematic
Preliminary Technical Data FCDC 00062
Rev. 1 | Page 7 of 10
Preliminary Technical Data FCDC 00062
Rev. 1 | Page 8 of 10
BILL OF MATERIALS
Vout1, Vout2, and Vout3 Bill of Materials
Description Designator Quantity Manufacturer MFR#
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 1u 0603 16V Cvcc1, Cbias1, Cpv1 3 Murata GRM188R71C105KA12D
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 10u 1206 16V Cin11, Cin21, Co22 3 Murata GRM31CR71C106KAC7L
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 10n 0603 50V Css3 1 Vishay Generic
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 100n 0603 16V Cb1, Cb2 2 Vishay Generic
Capacitor Ceramic COG 33p 0603 50V Clim1, Clim2, Cc20 3 Vishay Generic
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 2.7n 0603 50V Cc21 1 Vishay Generic
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 2.2n 0603 50V Cc12 1 Vishay Generic
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 4.7n 0603 50V Cc22 1 Vishay Generic
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 15n 0603 16V Css1, Css2 2 Vishay Generic
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 4.7u 0805 16V Cin31, Co31 2 Murata GRM21BR71C475KA73L
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 22u 1206 6.3V Co21, Co11, Co12 3 Murata GRM31CR70J226KE19L
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 1.5n 0603 50V Cc11 1 Vishay Generic
Capacitor Ceramic COG 22p 0603 50V Cc10 1 Vishay Generic
Diode Schottky 200mA SOD-323 30V Db1, Db2 2 Diodes inc BAT54WS
Inductor Ferrite 15uH 7.3mm x 7.3mm L2 1 Coilcraft MSS7341-153
Inductor Ferrite 3.8uH 10.2mm x 10mm L1 1 Coilcraft MSS1038-382MLC
Single N-Channel MOSFET TSOP-6 30V QH1, QH2 2 Vishay Si3456BDV
Single N-Channel MOSFET TSOP-6 30V QL1, QL2 2 Vishay Si3424BDV
1A Thick Film 0 Ohm jumper 0603 Rf23, Rnsync 2 Vishay Generic
5% Thick Film 10 Ohms 0603 Rin1, Rpv1, Rc22 3 Vishay Generic

Capacitor Ceramic X7R 1u 0603 16V Cvcc, Cbias, Cpv 3 Murata GRM188R71C105KA12D
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 47n 0603 16V Css1, Css2 2 Vishay Generic
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 10n 0603 50V Css3 1 Vishay Generic
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 10u 1206 16V
Cin11, Co11, Cin21,
Co21 4 Murata GRM31CR71C106KAC7L
Capacitor POSCAP 105C 150u 7343 16V Cinb 1 Sanyo 16TQC68M
2nd source KO Cap 105C 150u 7343 16V (Cinb) (1) Kemet T520D686M016A(1)E050
Capacitor POSCAP 105C 150u 7343 6.3V Co12, Co22 2 Sanyo 6TPB150M
2nd source KO Cap 105C 150u 7343 6.3V (Co12), (Co22) (2) Kemet T520D157M006A(1)E055
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 100n 0603 16V Cb1, Cb2 2 Vishay Generic
Capacitor Ceramic COG 33p 0603 50V Clim1, Clim2 2 Vishay Generic
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 22u 1206 6.3V Cin31, Cin41 2 Murata GRM31CR70J226KE19L
Capacitor Ceramic X7R 4.7u 0805 16V Co31, Co41 2 Murata GRM21BR71C475KA73L
Diode Schottky 200mA SOD-323 30V Db1, Db2 2 Diodes inc BAT54WS
Inductor Ferrite 22uH 10.2mm x 10mm L1 1 Coilcraft MSS1038-223MLC
Inductor Ferrite 33uH 7.3mm x 7.3mm L2 1 Coilcraft MSS7341-333MLD
Inductor HF Ferrite 500Ohms 1206 2.0A L3hf, L4hf 2 Taiyo Yuden FBMH3216HM501NT
Single N-Channel MOSFET TSOP-6 30V QH1, QH2 2 Vishay Si3456BDV
Single N-Channel MOSFET TSOP-6 30V QL1, QL2 2 Vishay Si3424BDV
1A Thick Film 0 Ohm jumper 0603 Rf23, Freql, Rnsync 3 Vishay Generic